PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Janos Edocs	12/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milus International SA	
Street Address:	Reuchenettestrasse 19	
City:	2502 Biel/Bienne	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29239363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: vow@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent O. Wagner

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10144-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vincent O. Wagner

Total Attachments: 1

source=20051219_092729 Edocs#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016919 FRAME: 0907 From: +41 1 225 41 70 Page: 4/5 Date: 12/14/2005 11:21:12 AM

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Janos Edöcs, having an address of Südweg 2, CH-2532 Magglinge, Switzerland, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," has invented certain new and useful improvements in CUFF LINKS (attorney docket number 010144-000009) for which Applicant has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter "Application"); and

Whereas, Milus International SA, a company of the Country of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Reuchenettestrasse 19, 2502 Biel/Bienne, Switzerland, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent filed September 29, 2005, Serial No. 29/239,363, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, re-examinations thereof, and any and all patents, both U.S. and foreign, to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 12 day of December , 2005

Janos Edöcs

010144-000009.VOW.364577/nkg

RECORDED: 12/19/2005

Page 1 of 1

Edőcs Assignment to Milus

PATENT REEL: 016919 FRAME: 0908